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Local Plan Section D: Annual Budget Plan

Projected special education budget funding, revenues, and expenditures by LEAs are specified in 
Attachments II–V. This includes supplemental aids and services provided to meet the needs of 
students with disabilities as defined by the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) who are 
placed in regular education classrooms and environments, and those who have been identified with 
low incidence disabilities who also receive special education services.  

IMPORTANT: Pursuant to California Education Code (EC) Section 56048, adjustments to any year’s 
apportionment must be received by the California Department of Education (CDE) from the SELPA 
prior to the end of the first fiscal year (FY) following the FY to be adjusted. The CDE will consider and 
adjust only the information and computational factors originally established during an eligible FY, if 
the CDE's review determines that they are correct.

Pursuant to EC Section 56195.1(2)(b)(3), each Local Plan must include the  designation of an 
administrative entity to perform functions such as the receipt and distribution of funds. Any 
participating local educational agency (LEA) may perform these services. The administrative entity for 
a multiple LEA SELPA or an LEA that joined with a county office of education (COE) to form a 
SELPA, is typically identified as a responsible local agency or administrative unit. Whereas, the 
administrative entity for single LEA SELPA is identified as a responsible individual. Information 
related to the administrative entity must be included in Local Plan Section A: Contacts and 
Certifications.



Section D: Annual Budget Plan

2021–22 CDE Local Plan Annual Submission Page D-2 of 6

SELPA South County SELPA Fiscal Year 2021–22

Table 1: Special Education Revenue by Source

D1. Using the fields below, identify the special education revenues by funding source. The total 
revenue and the percent of total funding by source is automatically calculated.  

Funding Revenue Source Amount Percentage of Total 
Funding

Assembly Bill (AB) 602 State Aid 52,966,848 22.92%

AB 602 Property Taxes 7,725,553 3.34%

Federal IDEA Part B 15,534,015 6.72%

Federal IDEA Part C 599,348 0.26%

State Infant/Toddler 241,157 0.10%

State Mental Health 5,500,505 2.38%

Federal Mental Health 1,025,559 0.44%

Other Revenue* 147,481,022 63.82%

Total Revenue 231,074,007 100.00%

D2. Using the form template provided in Attachment II, complete a distribution of revenues to all 
LEAs participating in the SELPA by funding source. 

D3. *Include a description of the revenue identified the "Other Revenue" category

General Fund Contribution
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Table 2: Total Budget by Object Codes 

D4. Using the fields below, identify the special education expenditures by object code. The total 
expenditures and the percent of total expenditures by object code is automatically calculated.  

Object Code Amount Percentage of Total 
Expenditures

Object Code 1000—Certificated Salaries 86,772,035 37.55%

Object Code 2000—Classified Salaries 52,493,821 22.72%

Object Code 3000—Employee Benefits 61,926,654 26.80%

Object Code 4000—Supplies 2,198,531 0.95%

Object Code 5000—Services and Operations 20,259,878 8.77%

Object Code 6000—Capital Outlay 8,000 0.00%

Object Code 7000—Other Outgo and Financing* 7,415,088 3.21%

Total Expenditures 231,074,007 100.00%

D5. Using the templates provided in Attachment III, complete a distribution of projected expenditures 
by LEAs participating in the SELPA by object code.  

D6. *Include a description of the expenditures identified under object code 7000: 

Indirect Cost
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Table 3: Federal, State, and Local Revenue Summary

D7. Using the fields below, identify funding by revenue jurisdiction and percent of total budget.

Revenue Source Amount Percentage of 
Total Funding

State Special Education Revenue 66,434,063 28.75%

Federal Revenue 17,158,922 7.43%

Local Contribution 147,481,022 63.82%

Total Revenue From All Sources 231,074,007 100.00%

D8. Using the form template provided in Attachment IV, provide a complete distribution of revenues 
to all LEAs participating in the SELPA by federal and state funding source.

Special Education Local Plan Area Funding Distribution

D9. Describe the basic premise of the SELPA Allocation Plan.

Allocation of AB 602 revenues is done on funded ADA to LEAs.  

D10. Describe how the SELPA distributes IDEA revenues to the LEAs, including the models used to 
provide services to member LEAs: 

IDEA revenues are allocated on ADA and  pupil counts to LEAs.
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Table 4: Special Education Local Plan Area Operating Expenditures 

D11. Using the fields below, identify the total projected SELPA operating expenditures by SELPA 
accounting codes, the amount, and the percent of total expenses. NOTE: For 2021-22 fiscal 
year, this table optional for single LEA SELPAs.

Accounting Categories and Codes Amount Percentage of 
Total

Object Code 1000—Certificated Salaries 331,537 34.96%

Object Code 2000—Classified Salaries 156,096 16.46%

Object Code 3000—Employee Benefits 217,940 22.98%

Object Code 4000—Supplies 42,600 4.49%

Object Code 5000—Services and Operations 163,808 17.27%

Object Code 6000—Capital Outlay 0.00%

Object Code 7000—Other Outgo and Financing* 36,479 3.85%

Total Operating Expenditures 948,460 100.00%

D12. *Include a description of the expenditures identified under object code 7000: 

Indirect Costs.



Section D: Annual Budget Plan

2021–22 CDE Local Plan Annual Submission Page D-6 of 6

SELPA South County SELPA Fiscal Year 2021–22

Table 5: Projected Expenditures for Supplemental Aids and Services in the Regular Classroom 
and for Students with Low Incidence Disabilities 

The standardized account code structure (SACS), goal 5750 is defined as "Special Education, Ages 
5–22 Severely Disabled." Students with a low-incidence disability are classified severely disabled. 
The LEA may elect to have locally defined goals to separate low-incidence disabilities from other 
severe disabilities to identify these costs locally.

D13. Does the SELPA, including all LEAs participating in the SELPA, use locally defined goals to 
separate low-incidence disabilities from other severe disabilities?

Yes No■

If "No," describe how the SELPA identifies expenditures for low-incidence disabilities as 
required by EC Section 56205(b)(1)(D)?

We keep seperate sub-resources.

D14. Enter the total projected expenditures for supplemental aids and services (SAS) for students 
with disabilities who are placed in the regular education classroom and for those who are 
identified with low incidence (LI) disabilities. 

Total Projected Expenditures for SAS in the Regular Classroom Provided to 
Students with Disabilities 1,443,632

Total Projected Expenditures for Students with LI Disabilities 958,434

D15. Using the form template provided in Attachment V, provide a complete distribution of projected 
federal and state expenditures by LEAs participating in the SELPA.
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Attachment I—Local Educational Agency Listing

Participating Local Educational Agency Identification

Enter the California Department of Education (CDE) issued county/district/school code (CDS) and the full name for each local educational agency (LEA) participating in the Local 
Plan. The LEA names will automatically populate the remaining attachments. Pursuant to California Education Code (EC) sections 56205(a)(12)(D)(iii) and 56195.1(b) and (c). 
SELPAs with one or more LEAs, or those who join with the county office of education (COE) to submit a Local Plan to the CDE for consideration of approval must include copies of 
joint powers agreements or contractual agreements, as appropriate. 

In the table below, enter the CDE issued CDS code and the official name as listed in the California School Directory https://www.cde.ca.gov/SchoolDirectory/ for each COE, District, 
Joint Powers Authority (JPA), and SELPA participating in the Local Plan and receiving a special education funding allocation for services and programs provided to students with 
disabilities. 

To Add or Delete Rows: 

To add or delete table rows, select the "plus" or "minus" buttons bellow. Actions taken here will be automatically repeated for each of the tables in Attachments II through VI. Users 
must manually enter LEA information in Attachment VII. 

LEA Membership Changes: 

If an LEA was previously reported to the CDE in fiscal year 2020–21 or 2021–22 and there is a change in SELPA membership, DO NOT DELETE the entry. Instead, under the 
"LEA Status" column, select the drop-down menu and choose the applicable status option for the LEA membership change.  

SELPA County/District/School Codes 

 • If a SELPA does not have a CDS code, then the associated fields should be left blank. NOTE: If a CDS code section begins with a "0," the zero will not appear in the user's 
entry.  

 • If a SELPA does not have a complete CDS code, then leave the associated district and school code blank. 

 • If a SELPA is not a charter LEA, then leave the associated charter code blank. 
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Add or 
Delete 
Row List 

County 
Code 

xx

District 
Code 
xxxxx

School 
Code 

xxxxxxx

Charter 
Code 

(if applicable) 
xxxx

LEA Official Name 
(District, Charter, COE, 

JPA, and SELPA)

Special 
Eduction 
Director  

First Name

Special 
Education 
Director 

Last Name 
Phone 

(xxx) xxx-xxxx Email LEA Status

1 37 37680 Chula Vista Elementary Sharon Casey (619) 425-9600 Sharon.Casey@cv
esd.org Previously Reported

2 37 37680 Coronado Unified Niamh Foley (619)522-8900 niamh.foley@coro
nadousd.net Previously Reported

3 37 37682 National City Elementary Janna Piper (619)336-7740 jpiper@nsd.us Previously Reported

4 37 37683 San Ysidro Elementary Oscar Madera (619)428-4476 oscar.madera@sy
sdschools.org Previously Reported

5 37 12630 South Bay Union Bruce Cochrane (619)628-1660 bcochrane@sbusd
.org Previously Reported

6 37 37684 Sweetwater Union High Michelle Sturm-
Gonzalez (619)796-7500 michelle.sturm-

gonzalez@sweetw Previously Reported

7 37 37103 SDCOE/SELPA Cara Schukoske (858)290-5964 cara.schukoske@s
dcoe.net Previously Reported
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Each SELPA must adhere to requirements for developing and reporting special education budget revenue and expenditures. The following excerpt is taken from California 
School Accounting Manual (CSAM): Procedure 755 Special Education on page 755-1 and included to assist the SELPA with completing Section D: Annual Budget Plan 
information for each LEA participating in the SELPA's Local Plan. 

Special education budgets are complex and are of great interest to the public, both locally and statewide. EC Section 56205(b)(1) requires that a special education budget 
shall identify particular elements. Identification of the following elements is facilitated by the standardized account code structure (SACS):  

 1. Apportionment received by the LEA in accordance with the allocation plan adopted by the SELPA. (The apportionment is tracked in SACS in the resource field in 
combination with the revenue code in the object field.) 

 2. Administrative costs of the plan. (These costs are tracked in the function field.)  

 3. Costs of special education services to pupils with severe disabilities and low-incidence disabilities. (This population is identified by the goal field.)  

 4. Costs of special education services to pupils with nonsevere disabilities. (This population is identified by the goal field.)  

 5. Costs of supplemental aids and services provided to meet the individual needs of pupils placed in regular education classrooms and environments. (Costs of these 
aids and services are tracked in the function field.) 

 6. Costs of regionalized operations and services and direct instructional support by program specialists in accordance with Part 30, Chapter 7.2, Article 6, of the 
California EC, Program Specialists and Administration of Regionalized Operations and Services. (These costs are tracked in the goal field for regionalized operations 
and in the function field for instructional services.)  

 7. Use of property taxes allocated to the SELPA pursuant to EC Section 2572. (Property taxes allocated to the SELPA are tracked in the resource field and identified by a 
revenue code in the object field.)  
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Attachment II—Projected Special Education Revenue by Local Educational Agency 

For each LEA participating in the Local Plan, enter the projected special education revenue funding sources allowed by the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA). 
Information included in this table must be consistent with revenues identified in Section D, Table 1. NOTE: For fiscal year 2021–22, this Attachment is optional for single LEA 
SELPAs as the information has been provided in Section D, Table 1.

List

LEA Official Name 
(District, Charter, COE, 

JPA, and SELPA)

Assembly Bill 
(AB) 602 
State Aid

 
AB 602  

Property Tax

Federal 
IDEA 
Part C

 Federal 
IDEA 
Part B

State  
Infant/ Toddler

State  
Mental 
Health

 
Federal 
Mental 
Health

Other  
Revenue Subtotal

1 Chula Vista Elementary  15,992,503  1,787,394  0  6,136,369  0  1,831,964  341,566  41,734,455 67,824,251

2 Coronado Unified  1,488,953  186,117  535,276  11,850  0  187,363  34,933  5,035,668 7,480,160

3 National City Elementary  2,774,669  326,147  0  830,236  0  333,749  62,227  5,774,676 10,101,704

4 San Ysidro Elementary  2,215,820  265,030  0  681,770  0  271,235  50,571  6,979,019 10,463,445

5 South Bay Union  3,410,385  415,023  0  1,400,000  0  424,711  79,187  10,894,646 16,623,952

6 Sweetwater Union High  21,221,484  2,265,324  0  5,949,571  0  2,346,417  437,486  63,382,802 95,603,084

7 SDCOE/SELPA  5,863,034  2,480,518  64,072  524,219  241,157  105,066  19,589  13,679,756 22,977,411

 Totals: 52,966,848 7,725,553 599,348 15,534,015 241,157 5,500,505 1,025,559 147,481,022 231,074,007
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Attachment III—Projected Expenditures by Object Code by Local Educational Agency

For each LEA participating in the Local Plan, enter the projected special education expenditures by LEA and object code as allowed by the IDEA. Information included in this table 
must be consistent with expenditures identified in Section D, Tables 2 . NOTE: For fiscal year 2021–22, this Attachment is optional for single LEA SELPAs as the information has 
been provided in Section D, Table 2.

List

LEA Official Name 
(District, Charter, COE, 

JPA, and SELPA)

1000 
 

Certificated  
Salaries

2000 
   

Classified  
Salaries 

3000 
   

Employee  
Benefits

4000 
 
 

Supplies

5000 
 

Services and  
Operations

6000 
 

Capital 
Outlay

7000 
 

Other Outgo 
and Financing Subtotal

1 Chula Vista Elementary  23,940,584  16,929,754  18,858,071  390,332  4,818,481  0  2,887,029 67,824,251

2 Coronado Unified  2,017,214  1,476,804  1,794,383  56,035  2,089,193  0  46,531 7,480,160

3 National City Elementary  4,496,470  2,024,948  2,246,044  168,079  373,098  0  793,065 10,101,704

4 San Ysidro Elementary  3,752,200  2,446,656  2,570,855  200,000  1,493,734  0  0 10,463,445

5 South Bay Union  7,044,079  3,702,364  4,595,436  251,634  846,735  8,000  175,704 16,623,952

6 Sweetwater Union High  38,531,752  21,742,762  26,639,024  700,473  6,816,407  0  1,172,666 95,603,084

7 SDCOE/SELPA  6,989,736  4,170,533  5,222,841  431,978  3,822,230  0  2,340,093 22,977,411

 Totals: 86,772,035 52,493,821 61,926,654 2,198,531 20,259,878 8,000 7,415,088 231,074,007
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Attachment IV—Projected Revenue by Federal, State, and Local Funding Source by Local Educational Agency 

For each LEA participating in the Local Plan, enter the projected special education revenue received  by each funding source. Information provided must be consistent with 
revenues identified in Section D, Table 3. NOTE: For fiscal year 2021–22, this Attachment is optional for single LEA SELPAs as the information has been provided in Section D, 
Table 3.

List

LEA Official Name 
(District, Charter, COE, 

JPA, and SELPA)
Federal 

Revenue

Percent of Total 
Federal 

Revenue
State  

Revenue
Percent of Total 
State Revenue

Local  
Revenue

Total Federal 
and State 
Funding

1 Chula Vista Elementary  6,477,935 37.75%  19,611,861 29.52%  41,734,455 26,089,796

2 Coronado Unified  582,059 3.39%  1,862,433 2.80%  5,035,668 2,444,492

3 National City Elementary  892,463 5.20%  3,434,565 5.17%  5,774,676 4,327,028

4 San Ysidro Elementary  732,341 4.27%  2,752,085 4.14%  6,979,019 3,484,426

5 South Bay Union  1,479,187 8.62%  4,250,119 6.40%  10,894,646 5,729,306

6 Sweetwater Union High  6,387,057 37.22%  25,833,225 38.89%  63,382,802 32,220,282

7 SDCOE/SELPA  607,880 3.54%  8,689,775 13.08%  13,679,756 9,297,655

 Totals: 17,158,922 100.00% 66,434,063 100.00% 147,481,022 83,592,985
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Attachment V—Projected Expenditures by Local Educational Agency for Supplemental Aids and Services in the Regular Classroom for Students with Disabilities 
and Those Identified with Low Incidence Disabilities

Enter the revenue allocated to each LEA for supplemental aids and services (SAS) for those students with disabilities placed in the regular classroom setting and those who are 
identified with low incidence (LI) disabilities. Information included in this table must be consistent with revenues identified in Section D, Table 5. NOTE: For fiscal year 2021–22, 
this Attachment is optional for single LEA SELPAs as the information has been provided in Section D, Table 5.

List

LEA Official Name 
(District, Charter, COE, 

JPA, and SELPA)

Total Projected Expenditures  
by LEA  

SAS in the Regular Classroom 
Total Projected Expenditures  

by LEA for LI

1 Chula Vista Elementary  0  428,537 

2 Coronado Unified  0  0 

3 National City Elementary  0  0 

4 San Ysidro Elementary  919,413  66,800 

5 South Bay Union  513,889  79,487 

6 Sweetwater Union High  0  0 

7 SDCOE/SELPA  10,330  383,610 

 Totals: 1,443,632 958,434
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Attachment VI 
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Microsoft Excel 

Template 
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DRAFT 
DO NOT 

DISTRIBUTE 

Attachment VII

Fiscal Year: 2021–22SELPA: South County SELPA

Attachment VII—Special Education Local Plan Area Membership Transfers and Mergers (to and from the SELPA) 

Educational programs and services already in operation may not be transferred to another LEA unless all provisions of EC Section 56207 have been met by the SELPA as 
demonstrated by the completion and submission of Attachment VII. The effective date of the transfer must not be prior to the July 1 of the second fiscal year after the date the 
sending or receiving SELPA informed the other agency and the governing body of multiple LEA SELPAs or the responsible individual of single LEA SELPAs notified the other 
agency, unless both the sending and receiving SELPA unanimously agree the transfer date will take effect on the July 1 of the first fiscal year following the notification date.

LEA 
Name

Add or 
Delete 
Row

LEA  
Status

Impacted  
SELPA Name 

Impacted 
District, Charter, or  

School Name

Initiating  
SELPA  

Notification 
Date

SELPA 
Governing 

Board 
Notification 

Date

COE  
Notification 

Date

CDE  
Notification 

Date

Agreed 
Upon  

Effective  
Fiscal Year

N/A

































Attachment VI - Specialized Academic Instruction and Related Services

######## 

21-22  

SELPA Name: 3704 South County SELPA
County/District/ Charter Number

CDE Official School Code (If applicable) Special Education Service
Local Educational Agency Name School or Site Name (xx-xxxxx-xxxxxxx) (xxxx) 330 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 340 350 415 425 435 436 445 450 460 510 515 520 525 530 535 540 545 610 710 715 720 725 730 735 740 745 750 755 760 820 830 840 850 855 860 865 870 890 900
Chula Vista Elementary Allen (Ella B.) Elementary 37680236037832 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Arroyo Vista Charter 37680236116859 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Aseltine School SoCNPSA6975270 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Bonita Christian School 3768023Bonchri Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Calvary Christian Academy 37684110000002 Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Camarena (Enrique S.) Elementary 37680230127431 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Casillas (Joseph) Elementary 37680236115646 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Castle Park Elementary 37680236037824 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Castle Park Special Ed Preschool 3768023603782B Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Christian Elementary South Bay 37680237095854 Y
Chula Vista Elementary Chula Vista Hills Elementary 37680236107775 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Chula Vista Learning Community Cha 37680236115778 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Clear View Elementary 37680236109771 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Cook (Hazel Goes) Elementary 37680236037881 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Discovery Charter 37680236111322 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary EastLake Elementary 37680236108492 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Excelsior Academy SoCNPSA7067846 Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Feaster (Mae L.) Charter 37680236037956 Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Finney Myrtle S. Elementary 37680236037964 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Halecrest Elementary 37680236037865 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Harborside Elementary 37680236037873 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Hedenkamp (Anne and William) Elem 37680230101592 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Heritage Elementary 37680236118970 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Hilltop Drive Elementary 37680236037899 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Juarez-Lincoln Elementary 37680236069090 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Kellogg (Karl H.) Elementary 37680236037923 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Lauderbach (J. Calvin) Elementary 37680236037907 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Liberty Elementary 37680230105957 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Loma Verde Elementary 37680236037949 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Loma Verde Special Ed Presch 37680236037949 Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Los Altos Elementary 37680236070825 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Marshall (Thurgood) Elementary 37680236116396 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Mater Dei Catholic High School 37684110000002 Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary McMillin (Corky) Elementary 37680236118988 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Mission Valley Academy 37680236158075 Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Montessori Hills Academy 37680230000001 Y
Chula Vista Elementary Montgomery (John J.) Elementary 37680236037915 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Mueller Charter (Robert L.) 37680236037980 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Muraoka Saburo 37680230135277 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Olympic View Elementary 37680236113021 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Otay Elementary 37680236095038 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Otay Special Ed Preschool 3768023609503C Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Palomar Elementary 37680236037972 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Parkview Elementary 37680236066971 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Pioneer Day School SoCNPSA6132799 Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Rice (Lilian J.) Elementary 37680236037931 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Rogers (Greg) Elementary 37680236037857 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Rogers Special Ed Preschool 37680236037857 Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Rohr (Fred H.) Elementary 37680236037840 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Rosebank Elementary 37680236037998 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Salt Creek Elementary School 37680230105965 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Silver Wing Elementary 37680236038004 Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary St. Pius X 37684110000002 Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary St. Rose of Lima 37680230000002 Y
Chula Vista Elementary Sunnyside Elementary 37680236038012 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary The Institute for Effective Education (      socnpsa6987960 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Tiffany (Burton C.) Elementary 37680236095020 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Tiffany - Diagnostic Preschool 3768023609502C Y
Chula Vista Elementary Tiffany Special Ed Preschool 3768023609502B Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Valle Lindo Elementary 37680236038020 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Valle Lindo State Preschool 3768023603802C Y
Chula Vista Elementary Valley Vista Elementary 37680236038038 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Veterans Elementary 37680230108662 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Victory Christian Academy 37684110000002 Y
Chula Vista Elementary Vista Square Elementary 37680236038046 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Chula Vista Elementary Wolf Canyon Elementary 37680230114009 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified Banyan Tree Foundations Academy- S  37680310133546 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified Bayes Achievement Center, Inc. 37680310135491 Y Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified Christ Church Day School 37680310000002 Y
Coronado Unified Community School of San Diego High 37680310133421 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified Coronado High 37680313731478 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified Coronado Middle 37680316059570 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified Coronado Village Elementary 37680316038053 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified Crown Preschool 3768031CrownPK Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified Graham Memorial Preschool 3768031GRAHAMM Y
Coronado Unified Home School SoCNPSAHOMESCH Y Y
Coronado Unified Home School (CUSD Boundaries) 37680310000002 Y Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified Latham Center 37680310136861 Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified NewBridge School 37684116130777 Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified Sacred Heart Parish 37680310000002 Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified San Diego Center for Children AcademSoCNPSA7093115 Y Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified Sierra School of San Diego socnpsa699299a Y Y Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified Silver Strand Elementary 37680316038087 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Coronado Unified Silver Strand State Preschool 37680313768031 Y
Coronado Unified The Winston School of San Diego SoCNPSA7050925 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Davila Day School Davila Day School 371037A0120485 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
HOPE South County HOPE Infant-Toddler Special Educatio 37103AA0135202 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Integrity Charter Integrity Charter School 01013600101360 Y Y Y Y
Monarch Monarch School 37103AA0120493 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
National Elementary Aseltine School SoCNPSA6975270 Y Y Y
National Elementary Bethel Academy 37682216146260 Y
National Elementary Central Elementary (Natl) 37682216038731 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
National Elementary El Toyon Elementary 37682216038749 Y Y Y Y
National Elementary Home School SoCNPSAHOMESCH Y
National Elementary Ira Harbison 37682216038764 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
National Elementary John A. Otis Elementary 37682216038756 Y Y Y Y
National Elementary Kimball 37682216038772 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
National Elementary Las Palmas 37682216038780 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
National Elementary Lincoln Acres 37682216038798 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
National Elementary Olivewood 37682216038806 Y Y Y Y Y Y
National Elementary Palmer Way 37682216038814 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
National Elementary Rancho de la Nacion 37682216108559 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
National Elementary San Diego Center for Children AcademSoCNPSA7093115 Y Y Y
National Elementary Stein Education Center 37680236997969 Y Y Y Y
National Elementary The Winston School of San Diego SoCNPSA7050925 Y Y Y
San Diego County Community 37ECB Community School 37103AC01285bd Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community 37ECB Community School I 37103AC01285bb Y Y Y
San Diego County Community Bayside Community School I 37103AC0128520 Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community Bridges Community School I 37103AC01285bc Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community CTEC Community School I 37103AC0128520 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community Cuyamaca Prep Community School I 37103AC0128520 Y Y Y
San Diego County Community East County Community School 37103AC0128520 Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community Escondido Community School 37103AC012852z Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community Innovations Academy of Empowerme 37103AC0128520 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community La Mesa Community School 37103AC0128520 Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community Lindsay Community School 37103AC0012852 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community North County Technology Academy 37103AC0128520 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community North County Technology Academy I 37103AC0128520 Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community Project Aware Community School I 37103AC01285bg Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community Second Chance Community School 37103AC01285be Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community Second Chance Community School I 37103AC0128520 Y Y Y
San Diego County Community South County Community School 37103AC01285ah Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community South County Community School I 37103AC0128520 Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community Victoria Community School 37103AC01285bf Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Community Victoria Community School I 37103AC0128520 Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Court SOAR- Urban Camp GRF 37103AD0128538 Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Court SOAR-East Mesa School 37103AD0128538 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Court SOAR-Kearny 37103AD0128538 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Court SOAR-Urban Camp Barrett 37103AD0128538 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Diego County Special Education Friendship School 37103716069355 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Pasqual Academy San Pasqual Academy 37103AB0115998 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Ysidro Elementary Aseltine School SoCNPSA6975270 Y Y Y Y
San Ysidro Elementary Child Development Center-San Ysidro 37683793768379 Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Ysidro Elementary La Mirada Elementary 37683796089007 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Ysidro Elementary Mission Valley Academy 37680236158075 Y Y Y Y Y
San Ysidro Elementary Ocean View Hills 37683796119341 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Ysidro Elementary Our Lady of Mt. Carmel 37683790000002 Y Y Y
San Ysidro Elementary San Diego Center for Children AcademSoCNPSA7093115 Y Y Y Y
San Ysidro Elementary San Ysidro Middle 37683796098453 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

If code 900 is selected, the specific service must be defined in Local Plan Section E: Annual Service Plan. Licensing, 
certification, and provider qualifications to provide each identified service must be in accordance with law. Attachment 
VI must be included with each Local Plan Section E: Annual Service Plan submission to the California Department of 
Education(CDE).



San Ysidro Elementary Smythe Elementary 37683796085146 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Ysidro Elementary Sunset Elementary 37683796093264 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Ysidro Elementary Vista Del Mar 37683790125518 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
San Ysidro Elementary Willow Elementary 37683796040430 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  Bayside STEAM Academy 37683956040463 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  Berry (Godfrey G.) Elementary 37683956067029 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  Central Elementary (SBUSD) 37683956040471 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  Emory Elementary 37683956040489 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  Imperial Beach Charter 37683956040505 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  Mendoza (Teofilo) Elementary 37683956116008 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  Nestor Language Academy Charter 37683956040513 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  Nicoloff (George) Elementary 37683956098487 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  Ocean View Christian Academy 37684110000002 Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  Oneonta Elementary 37683956040521 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  Pence (Howard) Elementary 37683956094973 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  San Diego Center for Children AcademSoCNPSA7093115 Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  SBUSD Virtual Academy 37683950140327 Y Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  Sierra School of San Diego socnpsa699299a Y Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  St. Charles Elementary SoCNPSA0000002 Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  Sunnyslope Elementary 37683956040539 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  The Institute for Effective Education (      socnpsa6987960 Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  The Koonings Center 37680310127308 Y Y Y Y Y
South Bay Union Elementary (Imperia  VIP Village Preschool 37683950125872 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Alta Vista Academy 37684113731460 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Aseltine School SoCNPSA6975270 Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Banyan Tree Foundations Academy-P  socnpsa0118844 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Berean Bible Baptist Academy 37680230000002 Y
Sweetwater Union High Bonita Vista Middle 37684116059745 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Bonita Vista Senior High 37684113730405 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Calvary Christian Academy 37684110000002 Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Castle Park Middle 37684116059752 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Castle Park Senior High 37684113730801 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Chula Vista High LC 37684113731064 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Chula Vista Middle 37684116059760 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Chula Vista Senior High 37684113731064 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Community School of San Diego socnpsa0127811 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Community School of San Diego High 37680310133421 Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Community Transition Academy 37684110135558 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Comprehensive Ed Svs, DBA:  Aces Ac 37684110110809 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Copper Hills Youth Center 37684116131015 Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Discovery Academy NPS 37684110128884 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High East Hills Academy 37684110115873 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Eastlake High 37684113730843 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Eastlake Middle 37684116120968 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Evergreen Center 37684119999999 Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Excelsior Academy SoCNPSA7067846 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Fred Finch Youth Center San Diego 37684116206270 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Granger Junior High 37684116059778 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Hilltop Middle 37684116062004 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Hilltop Senior High 37684113732849 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High LVA - Bonita Vista Senior High 37684113730405 Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High LVA - Eastlake High 37684113730843 Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High LVA - Eastlake Middle 37684116120968 Y
Sweetwater Union High LVA - Hilltop Middle 37684116062004 Y
Sweetwater Union High LVA - Mar Vista Academy 37684116059786 Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High LVA - Montgomery Middle 37684116070890 Y Y
Sweetwater Union High LVA - Montgomery Senior High 37684113738234 Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High LVA - Olympian High 37684110111831 Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High LVA - Otay Ranch Senior High 37684113731627 Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High LVA - Rancho del Rey Middle 37684116114276 Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Mar Vista Academy 37684116059786 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Mar Vista Senior High 37684113733953 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Mater Dei Catholic High School 37684110000002 Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Mission Valley Academy 37680236158075 Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Montgomery Adult 37684113730132 Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Montgomery Middle 37684116070890 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Montgomery Senior High 37684113738234 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High National City Middle 37684116059794 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Ocean View Christian Academy 37684110000002 Y
Sweetwater Union High Olympian High School 37684110111831 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Options Secondary 37684113731155 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Otay Ranch Senior High 37684113731627 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Palomar High 37684113732047 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Pioneer Day School SoCNPSA6132799 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Rancho del Rey Middle 37684116114276 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Sam and Rose Stein Education Center SoCNPSA6997969 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High San Diego Center for Children AcademSoCNPSA7093115 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High San Ysidro High 37684113731502 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High San Ysidro High LC 37684113731502 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Sierra Academy of San Diego (OLD) SoCNPSA7100852 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Sierra School of San Diego socnpsa699299a Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Southwest Middle 37684116062012 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Southwest Senior High 37684113730124 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High St. Augustine High School 37684110000002 Y
Sweetwater Union High St. Charles Elementary SoCNPSA0000002 Y
Sweetwater Union High St. Pius X 37684110000002 Y
Sweetwater Union High Sweetwater Alt Ed 37684113768411 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Sweetwater High 37684113738226 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Sweetwater High LC 37684113738226 Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Sweetwater Life School 37684113768411 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Sweetwater STEP 37684113768411 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High The Institute for Effective Education (       socnpsa7078165 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High The Institute for Effective Education (       socnpsa7079817 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High The Winston School of San Diego SoCNPSA7050925 Y Y Y
Sweetwater Union High Victory Christian Academy 37684110000002 Y
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